FEATURES DESCRIPTION
  4.5V to 65V operating input range 3.5A The HCR3432 series are current mode monolithic
    output current buck switching regulators. Operating with an input
  0.8V±1% internal voltage(HCR3432) range of 4.5V~65V, the HCR3432 series delivers
  0.75V±1% internal voltage(HCR3432S/P) 3.5A of continuous output current with an integrated
  Adjustable switching frequency high side N-Channel MOSFET. At light loads, the
  Power Good Indicator (HCR3432/P) regulator operates in low frequency to maintain high
  External Soft-start (HCR3432/S) efficiency. Current mode control provides tight load

65V supply to VIN and bypass VIN to GND with a suitably large
capacitor to eliminate noise on the input to the IC
ORDER INFORMATION
Note a. the HCR3432S&HCR3432P&HCR3432 is product model and the "XXXX" is Manufacturing Code.
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
V
V
V
V
V
V
V
'C/W
'C/W
'C
'C
'C
V
V
Recommended Operating Conditions note2
Symbol Min Type Max Unit
VIN 4.5 - 65 V
VOUT 0.8 - DmaxXVIN V
TJ -40 - +125 'C
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under"Absolute maximum Ratings" may damage the device.
          2: The device is not guaranteed to function outside the recommended operating conditions.
Product Specification
SOP-8(EP) 4000pcs/TR
Page  3  of  20www.hcrsemi.com
Value
HCR3432S/ADJM8ETR HCR3432S XXXX SOP-8(EP) 4000pcs/TR
3000pcs/TR
HCR3432P/ADJM8ETR HCR3432P XXXX
HCR3432/ADJDN10TR HCR3432 XXXX DFN4X4-10
HCR3432/S/P
3.5A, 65V, Asynchronous Step-Down Converter
HCR3432
Part Number Marking ID a Package Quantity per Reel